SB0564/974260/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 564

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, strike beginning with "IS" in line 31 down through "MARYLAND" in line 33 and substitute "IS ELIGIBLE FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE JUDGES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM AS PROVIDED IN § 27-201(A) OF THIS TITLE".

On page 11, strike beginning with "IS" in line 1 down through "MARYLAND" in line 3 and substitute "IS ELIGIBLE FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE JUDGES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM AS PROVIDED IN § 27-201(A) OF THIS TITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 12, strike beginning with "is" in line 23 down through "(ii)" in line 26; and in line 28, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(ii)".

On page 13, strike beginning with "is" in line 7 down through "Maryland" in line 9 and substitute "is eligible for membership in the Judges' Retirement System as provided in § 27-201(a) of the State Personnel and Pensions Article".